RESOLUTION NO. _____

RESOLUTION OF INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PSAB BOROUGH MANAGEMENT CAUCUS

WHEREAS: The Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs (PSAB) has established a Borough Management Caucus (BMC) initiative,

WHEREAS: The Borough Management Caucus initiative will enhance the Borough Management function,

WHEREAS: The BMC will provide professional career development for Managers and Secretaries,

WHEREAS: The BMC will provide life insurance and accidental death and dismemberment coverage for managers and secretaries,

WHEREAS: The PSAB is extending the BMC to all PSAB Borough members.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough of Indian Lake hereby authorizes the participation of their manager, secretary in the PSAB Borough Management Caucus.

ADOPTED the <u>12th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002.

ATTEST:

•

BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE

Theresa L. Weyant, Borough Secretary

Andrew L. Horvath, Council President